
FY26 - Fall 2025 Submission

IRN No.: 015329 County:  Lake

School Name: iSTEM

Statement of Receipt, Disbursements, and Changes in Fund Cash Balances

For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2023 through 2025, Actual and

the Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2026 through 2029, Forecasted

Actual Actual Actual

Current YR 

Budget

Forecast 

YR 1

Forecast 

YR 2

Forecast 

YR 3

Fiscal Year FY2023 FY2024 FY2025 FY2026 FY2027 FY2028 FY2029

Operating Receipts
State Foundation Payments (3110, 3211-3219 as 

applicable) $1,256,353 $2,064,659 $1,863,725 $1,880,000 $1,880,000 $1,880,000 $1,880,000

Charges for Services (1500) $1,639 $2,618 $3,490 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000 $4,000

Fees (1600, 1700) $30,310 $36,333 $30,713 $30,300 $33,000 $34,500 $34,500

Other (1830, 1840, 1850, 1860, 1870, 1890) $7,614 $5,896 $11,703 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000

Total Operating Receipts $1,295,916 $2,109,506 $1,909,632 $1,924,300 $1,927,000 $1,928,500 $1,928,500

Operating Disbursements

100 Salaries and Wages $601,526 $791,401 $952,105 $769,000 $792,000 $816,000 $840,000

200 Employee Retirement and Insurance Benefits $251,093 $325,209 $404,636 $400,000 $410,500 $453,000 $500,000

400 Purchased Services $541,010 $671,004 $657,242 $765,000 $750,000 $750,000 $750,000

500 Supplies and Materials $43,697 $73,271 $20,330 $33,000 $33,000 $33,000 $33,000

600 Capital Outlay -New $0 $37,904 $35,983 $35,000 $30,000 $30,000 $30,000

700 Capital Outlay - Replacement $41 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

800 Other $38,565 $39,729 $49,793 $59,000 $50,000 $50,000 $50,000

Total Operating Disbursements $1,475,932 $1,938,518 $2,120,089 $2,061,000 $2,065,500 $2,132,000 $2,203,000

Excess of Operating Receipts Over (Under)

Operating Disbursements -$180,016 $170,988 -$210,457 -$136,700 -$138,500 -$203,500 -$274,500

Nonoperating Receipts/(Disbursements)

Federal Grants (all 4000) $9,037 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
State Grants

   (all 3000 not included in Operating Receipts) $0 $2,294 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Donations (1820) $9,620 $9,362 $1,700 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000

Interest Income (1400) $0 $40,484 $41,704 $30,000 $20,000 $10,000 $5,000



Debt Proceeds (1900) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt Principal Retirement $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Interest and Fiscal Charges $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Transfers - In $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Transfers - Out $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Nonoperating Revenues/(Expenses) $18,656.57 $52,139.79 $43,404 $35,000 $25,000 $15,000 $10,000

Excess of Operating and Nonoperating Receipts

Over/(Under) Operating and Nonoperating

Disbursements -$161,359 $223,128 -$167,054 -$101,700 -$113,500 -$188,500 -$264,500

Fund Cash Balance Beginning of Fiscal Year $618,997 $457,638 $680,766 $513,712 $412,012 $298,512 $110,012

Fund Cash Balance End of Fiscal Year $457,638 $680,766 $513,712 $412,012 $298,512 $110,012 -$154,488
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